REQUEST FOR AGENDA PLACEMENT FORM Submission Deadline - Tuesday, 12:00 PM before Court Dates

SUBMITTED BY: Troy Fuller	TOURT STATE.						
DEPARTMENT: Constable Pct 4							
SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT HEAD:							
SPECIFIC AGENDA WORDING:							
Consideration of the court to approve Deputy Constable Bonds for David Vesely,							
Mathew Dill, and Ryan Burgess. Ryan Burgess is being hired as a Deputy Constable							
upon courts approval of bond. Ryan Burgess will be replacing Gary Braly who retired							
from his position as a Reserve Dep	outy Constable. COMMISSIONERS COURT						
	OCT 2 4 2022						
PERSON(S) TO PRESENT ITEM: Troy Fuller SUPPORT MATERIAL: (Must enclose su	Approved						
TIME: 05 (Anticipated number of minutes needed to discuss item)	ACTION ITEM: WWORKSHOP: CONSENT: EXECUTIVE:						
STAFF NOTICE:							
COUNTY ATTORNEY:	IT DEPARTMENT:						
AUDITOR:	PURCHASING DEPARTMENT:						
PERSONNEL:	PUBLIC WORKS:						
BUDGET COORDINATOR:	OTHER:						
This Section to be completed by County Judge's Office							
ASSIGNED AGENDA DATE:							
REQUEST RECEIVED BY COUNTY JUDGE'S OFFICE:							
COURT MEMBER APPROVAL:	DATE:						



SURETY COMPANY , ONE OF A HERICA'S OLDEST BONDING COMPANICS CHICACOCCOCCOCC

Western Surety Companicanty Clork, Johnson County To DE

CONTINUATION CERTIFICATE

Western Surety Company hereby continues in force Bond No. 65580184 briefly
described as <u>RESERVE DEPUTY CONSTABLE JOHNSON COUNTY CONSTABLES OFFICE PRECINCT</u>
FOUR
for MATTHEW DILL
, as Principal,
in the sum of \$ TWO THOUSAND AND NO/100 Dollars, for the term beginning
August 09 , 2022 , and ending August 09 , 2023 , subject to all
the covenants and conditions of the original bond referred to above.
This continuation is issued upon the express condition that the liability of Western Surety Company
under said Bond and this and all continuations thereof shall not be cumulative and shall in no event exceed
the total sum above written.
Dated this day ofMay
By Paul T. Brufat, Vice President

THIS "Continuation Certificate" MUST BE FILED WITH THE ABOVE BOND.

DODGOOGGOOGGO WESTERN SURETY COMPANY . ONE OF A MERICA'S OLDEST, BONDING COMPANIES

Form 90-A-8-2012

Western Surety Compan

OCT 24 7022

Becky lvey

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia,

	Paul T. Bruflat	of	Sioux	Falls	
State of	South Dakota	, its regularly el		President	
as Attorney-in	n-Fact, with full power and a	uthority hereby conferre	ed upon him to sign	ı, execute, acknowl	edge and deliver fo
and on its beh	nalf as Surety and as its act a	nd deed, the following b	ond:		•
One PEG	PROVE DEDITED CONCEAN	OTE TOUNGON GOIN	TV GOVERNART RE		
FOU	SERVE DEPUTY CONSTAE IR	TE JOUNSON COOM	II CONSTABLES	OFFICE PRECI	NCT
	d number65580184				
for <u>MATTHE</u>					
as Principal in	the penalty amount not to ex	ceed: \$2,000.00	 •		
Western S	urety Company further certifies	that the following is a true	e and exact conv of	Section 7 of the bud	awa of Wastorn Surati
Company duly a	adopted and now in force, to-wit:				-
Hallie Of the CO	All bonds, policies, undertakings, mpany by the President, Secreta	ITV ANV Beeletant Socrator	i transcurar or any M	ioo Drooidant on bus.	
DUAIG OF DIFFE	OIS III AV AULIIO II Ze. I Ne Presidi	RNI ANV VICE President S	iocrotoni anu Accieti	ant Soorotory or the	Tragalirar masi, ammai-
seal is not nece	ct or agents who shall have authersary for the validity of any bon	ids policies lindertekings	Powers of Attornov	in the name of the Co or other obligations o	ompany. The corporate of the corporation. The
oignatule of any	such officer and the corporate s	eal may be printed by facs	imile.		
In vvitness Vice Presider	Whereof, the said WEST	ERN SURETY COMPA	NY has caused t	these presents to	
	with the corpor	rate seal affixed this	day of	May	
ATTEST	Ω		WESTER	/ NSUBE <i>z</i> 9	COMPANY
	Aff A Min		7	ナーン	1/4
	Tax getters	E	By	- 1. Bry	pri
	P. Leitneiser, Ass	sistant Secretary		Paul/T.	Bruflat, Vice President
				125	S. MES. Co.
					10000 A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
				\$ 67 S) (T
STATE OF SC	OUTH DAKOTA				Seal T
COUNTY OF I	\ cc				
OODIN'I OF	VIIININEHAHA)			" Page	personally appeared
On this	10th day of May	2	022 . before m	e. a Notary Public I	personally appeared
	Paul T. Bruflat	and _	P.	Leitheiser	
who, being by	me duly sworn, acknowledge	d that they signed the a	bove Power of Atto	orney as <u>Vice Pre</u>	esident
and Assistant Se the volunter	Secretary, respectively, of the ry act and deed of said Corpo	ie said WESTERN SUI	RETY COMPANY,	and acknowledged	said instrument to
+ cocinita	act and deed of said Corpo	ration. +		_	
s 2 3	M. BENT	\$ \$	m		<u>_</u>
SEAL	NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL	, ,		Dent	
2 ~~	SOUTH DAKOTA CARE		V		Notary Public

To validate bond authenticity, go to www.cnasurety.com > Owner/Obligee Services > Validate Bond

Coverage. Form F1975-5-2021



Johnson County Becky Ivey Johnson County Clerk

Instrument Number: 2022 - 94

Bonds, Oaths, Deputations

Recorded On: October 24, 2022 03:45 PM

Number of Pages: 3

" Examined and Charged as Follows: "

Total Recording: \$0.00

******* THIS PAGE IS PART OF THE INSTRUMENT ********

Any provision herein which restricts the Sale, Rental or use of the described REAL PROPERTY because of color or race is invalid and unenforceable under federal law.

File Information:

Document Number:

2022 - 94

Record and Return To:

Receipt Number:

20221024000144

JOHNSON COUNTY

Recorded Date/Time: October 24, 2022 03:45 PM

User:

Juliette H

Station:

ccl21



STATE OF TEXAS **Johnson County**

I hereby certify that this Instrument was filed in the File Number sequence on the date/time printed hereon, and was duly recorded in the Official Records of Johnson County, Texas

Becky Ivey Johnson County Clerk Johnson County, TX

Becky & Ney